PROFILE

Name: Prof. S.V.S. Chauhan

Address: 8/13 I Kauhsalpur, Bye Pass Road,

Indian Overseas Bank Building, **Agra** - 282005, U.P., India

Telephone: +91 9219550177

E-mail: svsc071241@gmail.com; svs350@rediffmail.com

Qualification: Ph.D.; D.Sc. in Botany

Area(s) of **Specialization**: Plant Reproductive Biology and Biodiversity Conservation.

Occupation/Designation: Director, Academy of Life Sciences, Former Professor & Dean, School of Life Sciences, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University, Agra-282002

Major Activities: Secretary, The Society of Plant Reproductive Biologists, Chief Editor, The International Journal of Plant Reproductive Biology (www.ijprb.com); Mentor of two Principal Investigators of two major research projects of Department of Science & technology.

Awards/Recognitions:

- 1. "Prof. Bhuvneshwar Prasad Memorial Medal (Eminent Scientist Award)" awarded by Mendalian Society of India in 1999 for outstanding contribution in the field of Reproductive biology.
- 2. First "Gold Medal" of the Society of Biosciences awarded for outstanding contribution in the field of Botany, 2000.
- 3. "Birbal Sahni Centenary Medal" awarded by Birbal Savitri Sahni Foundation for Professional excellence in the area of Plant Sciences, 2001.

- 4. "Gold Medal" (Senior Scientist award) awarded by International Society for Conservation of Natural Resources in Feb., 2005 for outstanding contribution in the field of Environmental Sciences.
- 5. "Birbal Sahni Gold Medal" of Indian Botanical Society awarded on 24th Oct., 2005 during Annual conference of Society held at Botanical Survey of India, Dehra Dun for significant contribution in the field of Plant Reproductive biology.
- 6. Best Innovator Research Award at World Biodiversity Congress held at Chiang Mai, Thailand on November 26-30, 2013.